

27th Nov., 2025

Item no.D/L 05
Court No. 18

Pradip, A.R.(Ct.)

In the High Court at Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

Case No. **WPA 26964 of 2025**

In the matter of :

Sudipta Palui

.... Petitioner

VS.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

....Respondents

For the Petitioner:

Mr. Firdous Samim

Ms. Gopa Biswas

Ms. Ankita Ghosh

Ms. Salini Bhattacharjee

Mr. Hasibur Rahamann Jamadar

....Advocates

For the WBCSSC:

Ms. Pramiti Bandopadhyay

Mr. Arka Kumar Nag

Mr. Rahul Kumar Singh

....Advocates

For the State:

Mr. Sandip Das Gupta

Ms. Mahima Cholera

Mr. Niket Ojha

....Advocates

1. Affidavit of service filed in Court today is taken on record.
2. The petitioner participated in the 2nd SLST-2025. After the final answer key was published by the Commission, the petitioner found that he was awarded fifty three (53) marks. According to the petitioner he ought to be awarded one more mark i.e. fifty four (54) marks.
3. The OMR sheet of the petitioner is annexed to the writ petition.
4. Learned advocate for the Commission seeks time to revert with instruction in the matter.

5. Relist the matter for further consideration on 4th December, 2025.
6. A report after verifying the OMR sheet of the petitioner disclosing as to whether the petitioner was properly awarded fifty three marks or he is entitled to one more mark shall be placed before this Court on the adjourned date.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)