

S/L 41
20.01.2026
Court No.18
SD

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION

WPA 26964 of 2025

Sudipta Palui

Vs.

State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Firdous Samim
Ms. Gopa Biswas
Ms. Salini Bhattacharjee
Mr. Ayush Majumdar
Mr. Rajosik Dutta
Mr. Hasibur Rahaman Jamadar
Md. Imzamamul Islam

...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Vaisya, Ld. AGP
Mr. Suman Dey

...for the State.

Mr. Rahul Kumar Singh

...for the WBCSSC.

1. On the prayer of the learned advocate representing the petitioner to file exception to the report filed by the Commission, hearing of the writ petition stands adjourned.

2. Re-list the matter on February 10, 2026.

3. Exception may be prepared and circulated by February 6, 2026.

4. Parties to act on the basis of the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)