

# In the High Court at Calcutta

Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction

Appellate Side

48 11.02.2026  
Sc Ct. no.18

Case No. **WPA 26964 OF 2025**

In the matter of :

**Sudipta Palui**

.... Petitioner

**VS.**

**State of West Bengal & Ors.**

....Respondents

For the Petitioner:

Ms. Ankita Ghosh

....Advocate

For the Respondents WBCSSC:

Mr. Biswaroop Bhattacharya

Mr. Rahul Kumar Singh.

....Advocates

On the prayer of the learned advocate representing  
the petitioner, re-list the matter on 18<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

**(Amrita Sinha, J.)**